
I

Vegetables
tr

New This Week

r

half

1 
0
1
0

ball 
the 

was 
Art

the

Perkin« 
vacation 
of 
visited 

years.

PAGE TWO THE COQUILLE VALLEY SENTINEL, COQUILLE, OREGON. FRIDAY, JULY 30, 19J6.

\ Dry Pastures 
Demand 

Dairy Feeds
We note in increasing demand 
for grain mixed feeds for dairy 
cows and have juat received 
two carloads this week to meet 
your needs.

Ship by Truck feeds or freight.

Farr & Elwood Co
FEED MERCHANTS

Storage and Transfer
Phone 16

Are all cut from Prime Steer Beef 
hung in the refrigerator the 

proper length of time.
We also have a good variety of 

BEEF, PORK, VEAL, LAMB, 
FRYERS AND HENS

PEOPLES MARKET 
J. L. Stevens
'Your Ideal Meeting Place**

NOTICE!
We will pay 5c each for first 100 copies of 
page 2, photoplay section, Sunday Oregon­
ian of July 25.

:» motion 
picture star, leading lady for Buster Keatpn, 
holding the Myrtlewood frame that is to be , 

by’ the1 guvei iii)lll,.W"l!ll!",CTffW!l"*ffltf' 
the President of the United States. This

wBwF^rTWTHJFTOCTTBirSTofrTorTneoenent 
of the unfortunates in the motion picture 
world.

•C

y«.-

MYRTLE POINT ITEMS
Homer Holverstott, of Coquille, was 

a business vikitor in this city on Tues­
day. *

Dr. and Mrs. F. C. Birch and child­
ren, Wanda and Frederick, of Marsh­
field, Were guests of the E. C. Barker 
family at their summer home “The 
Goojus Nest” on Sunday. *

Mrs.' O. V. Powell, of this city, Is 
in the Keizer hospital in North Bend, 
where she underwent a major opera­
tion Tuesday.

Dr. Hazel Parmerter Hutton, of 
Grants Saw, funner Myrtle Point 
doctor, was in town the first of the 
week. On Tuesday she and Miss 
Myrtle Pelker, of this city, were vis­
itors . in Marshfield.

Mr. and Mrs. N. G. W. 
have returned from their 
trip into the eastern part 
United States, where they 
places they had not seen for

•There Are ■ several more caseB of 
diphtheria in town and all precau­
tions are being taken to keep the di­
sease from spreading.

R. C. Dement and daughter, Mrs. 
F.- M. White returned Tuesday from 
Salem where they have been visiting 
foT some tiine.

Mrs. Myrtle Clinton, of Corvallis, 
is in town visiting her son, Harl 
Clinton. Another son, Harry Clinton, 
is with her but is leaving this week 
for Cohvallis.

Jim Benham was in from Brews­
ter Valley on Monday.

T. I). Guerin and mother, 
Priscilla Guerin, left Tuesday for 
Portland, where Harry Guerin will 
undergo a serious operation Thurs­
day.

Mr. and Mrs. Williqm H. Fearnley 
and daughter,. Frances, and Mr. and 
Mrs. Ralph D. Kring spent Sunday 
at Cape Blanco.

Mr. and Mrs. George E. Hamilton 
and daughters, Velma and Kathryn, 
and Mr. and Mrs. E. J. Schneider and 
daughters, Caroline and Ernestine, 
motored to Lakeside to spend the day 
Sunday.

Mr. and Mrs. K. H. Hansen spent 
the week end visiting in Salem.

Mr. and Mrs. Walter Johnson- and 
daughter, of Visalia, California, were 
in town Wednesday. Mr. Johnson is 
a former Coos county man, leaving 
Merc tbdtit ■
in the prune growing business near 
Visalia and is here to visit his broth­
er, Clarence Johnson, of Gravel Ford,

Walter Barklow and Tony Perroni

riWg.'g,rng”JFJinT oH'~ »..a

Mrs.

Bandon Made It a Farce
Last Sunday's ball game closed the 

season. After importing four or five 
men for the first part of the season, 
Bandon came up here Sunday with 
only one outside player and gave so 
poor an exhibition that the post sea­
son series was called off right then. 
The score was 13-3 in Coquille’s fa­
vor.

High spots in the game were home 
runs. Bill Fortier and “Chappie” 
King both made the circuit on hits 
that would’not have been homers in 
many lota, but Ding Mnlligsn socked 
one almost to the fence back of cen­
ter field.’ It landed across the drive 
from the diamond.

The first triple play of the league 
season occurred in the fifth inning. 
The first three men for Bandon had 
gotten on and the bases were loaded. 
Otto Davis plunked a long fly into 
center which Gilbert caught over his 
shoulder while on the run, He threw 
to Bonne} at second in time to get 
O’Jay coming back, and Bonney made 
a perfect peg to Fortier at home, who 
tagged Quissenberry. The latter had 
left third after the ball was caught. 
Not satisfied with a triple Fortier 
threw back to second to catch Dona- 
hey going down ffom first, before he 
realized that the inning was over.

Had King not got in the way of 
Bonney’s throw to first there would 
have been another triple play in the 
eighth. But King received the 
between the shoulders, cutting 
play down to a double. King 
knocked out and had to retire.
Pulford played second for Bandon one 
inning.

Coquille played good ball but the 
visiting bunch seemed to be 
asleep.

<QiMi

ifnmfcwiíwñ'i

Bring all copies to the

Oerding Hardware
Owned by the Seven Oerding Brothers

will start trucking soon.
Two new Arms have opened for 

business in the new F. C. True build­
ing. The Forrest and Arnold barber 
shop opened Saturday with all four 
chairs doing a rushing business on 
the Arst day. Lund’s Toggery open­
ed Tuesday and is -also doing a great 
deal of business.

Relf Bledsoe, of Boise, Idaho, 
brother of the late J. M. Bledsoe, ar­
rived this week and expects to spend 
the balance of the summer here.

Becoming more plentiful and 
quality good.

Fresh Fruits and

Fancy Early Crawford Peaches 
and Tomatoes from Douglas 
county. Very nice. Phone your 
orders.

Canteloupes
Casabas, Watermelons, Grapes, 
Bartlett Pears and Apples. 
Fancy new crop Sweet Potatoes, 
Green Corn and String Beans.

Olcide Junior
This well-known stallion is now 

owned by R. B. Rogers, of this city 
and will be at the service of all who 
have mares to breed during the com­
ing season, at his stable near where 
the street has been Ailed on the high­
way, Phone 103-J for information.

Used Cars
t

1925 Star Touring Bal­
loon Tires, Bumpers, 
A-l car, motometer, 
windshield wiper ....$550.00

1925 Star Touring, good
shape ................................ 390.00

1923 Star Touring, fair
shape . .......................200.00'

1924 Star Delivery A 1
condition ................  350.00

1924 Overland Touring,
new top and repaired . 200.00

1923 Ford Delivery.......... 275.00
1920 Nash Touring, re­

painted and overhauled 235.00 
1920
1924 
1924

Nash Roadster .....100.00
Flint Touring.........650.00
Chevrolet Touring.. 150.00

TERMS TO SUIT

Benham’s
Garage

Star Sales & Service

For the Highway North of Bay
Among those from Coos Bay who 

met with Reedsport and Gardiner 
representatives in Reedsport, rela­
tive to hurrying construction of the 
Coos county line to the Winchester 
Bay section of the Roosevelt highway, 
were E. W. Murphy "and J. T. Brand, 
of MarshAeld and Henry Kern and 
John Mullen, of North Bend. George 
Bryant, manager of the Coast Auto 
Lines, of Coquille, also accompanied 
the jgroup.

The delegation planned to meet 
with the Douglas county court with 
the idea of getting the court to an- 
vance the money for the contracts 
for this strip of road. J. T. Brand 
went on to Portland to bring up this 
and other matters before the regular 
meeting of the state highway com­
mission.—News.

The Doctor's 
DesIC-Lunch

ON THE DOCTOR’S DESK 
IS A BOTTLE OF MILK.

—The Farmer Boy.

vpHE doctor knows all
* about the food value of 

milk. It forms an impor­
tant part of his menu and he 
prescribes it for his patients. 
He says—and he knows— 
that you can’t drink too much 
of pure, sweet milk.

MILK IS YOUR BEST FOOD

COW BELL DAIRY

File for Water Rights
Zane Grey, famous author, has Aled 

in the offices of the state engineer at 
Salem, application for a water right 
on Ditch creek, a tributary of Rogue 
river. The water would be used for 
domestic, mining, irrigation and 
power development in Curry county, 
where Mr. Grey recently Acquired 
some property. He gave his home ad­
dress as Avalon, Los Angeles county, 
California, says a Salem press dis­
patch Monday.

Mr. Grey proposes to construct a 
ditch more than a mile long. The 
ditch would provide water for irriga­
tion of 10 acres of land and for placer 
mining purposes.

Other water applications received 
from Coos county recently follow:

M. O. Hooton, of Coquille, covering 
the appropriation of water from an 
un-named tributary of Cunningham 
creek for irrigation of thr-M acres jf 
an estimated expense of $4C0.

JuLus Kruse, of MarshAeld, cover­
ing the appropriation of water from 
Noble ereek for Ash pond at an es­
timated cost of $2,000, including 
hatchery.

Western White Cedar company of 
MarshAeld, cohering the appropriation 
of water from a tributary to Isthntm 
inlet for be: er use, at an estimated 
cost of $250. *

Stanley Halter, of Arago, covering 
the appropriation of water -fimm 
Spring banch of Coquille river for do­
mestic use.

College Wants Biological Station
Reed College, at Portland, has 

! written Judge Mast to ascertain if a 
i long time lease could be secured on 
! an acre of the Cape Arago park. It 
is desired for a biological station by 
the college authorities who have 

' found that part of the coast offers 
specjal facilities for the study of ma­
rine plant and animal life.

The latest thing in sport hats now 
at The Margueretta Shoppe.

Use the TelephoneBandon
AB R
3

2
4
4
3
4
3
3
3
0

& 3

King 2, 1, p 
Roselle, s 
Moore, c & 2 
Quisenberry, 1 
O’Jay, p, 2, r
Donahey, 1 4 p 
Davis, 3 & 1 
Damron, m 
Schmidt, r & 
Pulford, 2

’• t •

p

Frye, 3
Fortier, c 
Roper, 1
MaHvwwyw“««»
Sutherland, 1

u----- r ■ *-■ n * ? «

1

o 
o 
o 
o
1 
1 
0 
0

H 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 
1 
0

p
3
2 
5 
0
1 
» 
0 
1
2 
1

A
1
4
2
2
0
1 1

0
0
0
0

E
1
1
1 
0
1

31 3 4 24 14 5

2 3
3 4
4 2

i u^u.f f ¿ jfy
6 0 4 1 0 0

4

Pulford, r 4 1 2 0 0 0
Fourtier, p 5 2 1 0 1 I
Call, r 1 0 0 1 0 0

39 13 17 27 10 3

Bandon — 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0—3
Coquille I 0 23 5 0 2 ff -Î8

Summary
Earned runs, Coquille 3, Bandon 1; 

left on base, Bandon 3, Coquile 8; Arst 
on error, Bandon 3, Coquille 2; home 
runs, King, Fortier, Mulligan; two 
base hit, Pulford; triple play, Gilbert 
to Bonney to Fortier; double 
Mulligan to Bonney; passed 
Moore; struck out, by O’Jay 
Schmidt 1, Fourtier 2; wild 
Schmidt, Fourtier; time 2:05; 
pirei, Houser and Zosel.

pl«y, 
ball, 

5, by 
pitch, 

um-

headquarters 
companies to 
the govern- 
The çpmpany

Coast Air Mail to Start Soon
The PaciAc Air Transport company 

will start within the next few day« to 
carry out its contract with the gov­
ernment to carry air mail between 
Seattle and Los Angeles, according to 
Vern C. Gorat, president of the com­
pany. The schedule calls for daily 
service six days a week.

The company is a Portland concern, 
and will maintain its 
here. It is one of ten 
receive contracts from 
ment to carry air mail,
will be the last one of the ten to start 
the schedule. The contract calls for 
the longest mileage of the ten, 1121 
miles. The ten companies total In 
all 10,000 miles.

The contract with the government 
extends for four yean and is placed 
on a percentage basis. The company, 
acording to Mr. Gorst, will receive 
$3 a pound for carrying the mail.

Mail leaving Portland at 5:30 a. m.’ 
will reach San Francisco at noon and 
Los Angeles by 4:80 p. m. The en­
tire trip from Seattle to Loa Angeles 
will be made in about 13 H houra.— 
Oregoriian.

Wyoming Nails Cause Trouble
"Six out of seven punctures that I 

had on my trip occurred in Wyoming 
and were caused by nails, so I don't 
like Wyoming," declare T. T: Bennett, 
attorney of Coos Bay, who is en route 
home from the American Bar associ­
ation meeting at Denver. “I traveled 
in seven states, and Oregon haa the 
best roads of them all. Some of the 
other states have some good high­
ways, it is true, but they cannot equal 
the Oregon highways." 
who is accompanied by Mrs. Bennett,

Take advantage of our delivery 
service and s&ve money, time 
and trouble.

The Busy Corner
2 Phones 69

2 in 
and
3 in.

Planking No. 2 
and No. 3

For Roadways and Barns

Lath and Lumber

E. E. JOHNSON LUMBER CO
Coquille, Oregon

See QUICK First
Economy quart Jars, complete, doz. 
Economy Jar Caps, doz. 
Ball Ideal, qt. glass top, doz. 
Kerr Mason, tops, doz. 
Kerr Mason, wide mouth top, doz. 
Mason, qt. jars complete, doz. 
5-8 in. Non-Kinkable Hose, 50 feet 
Tin Wash Boilers, copper bottom 
Large Copper Boiler 
Baby Buggy, almost new 
Extra size Men’s Corduroy Pants 
Extra size Mep’s Blue Overalls 
1 New 20-inch Horse Collar

$7.00
3.25
5.75 

30.00
4.50
1.50

$1.00
.25

1.00

$6.50
2.75
5.50 

15.00
3.00
1.00 

$5.00

Quick’s Furniture & Hardware
Coquille, Oregon

gon in attendance at the convention. 
—Oregonian.

Speeders Are Crazy
Ths contention of many sane-mind­

ed citizens that speeders are crazy re­
ceived official recognition at Salem 

Mr. Bennett, this week when Carl B. Montgomery, 
___ _________,_______, _Z__ 7_____arrested for speeding, waa committed 

was one of three lawyers from Ore- ( to the state hospital for the insane.

Montgomery. waa arrested on word 
from Albany. He was'traveling 60 
miles an hour when stopped. Upon 
being returned to Albany hia erratic 
action« caused an investigation which 
disclosed the fact that he was mental­
ly unbalanced.

Special Chicken Dinner at the 
Coquille Hotel every Sunday


