

Dry Pastures Demand Dairy Feeds

We note an increasing demand for grain mixed feeds for dairy cows and have just received two carloads this week to meet your needs.

Ship by Truck feeds or freight.

Farr & Elwood Co.

FEED MERCHANTS

Storage and Transfer

Phone 16

Our Steaks & Roasts

Are all cut from Prime Steer Beef hung in the refrigerator the proper length of time.

We also have a good variety of BEEF, PORK, VEAL, LAMB, FRYERS AND HENS

PEOPLES MARKET

J. L. Stevens

"Your Ideal Meating Place"

NOTICE!

We will pay 5c each for first 100 copies of page 2, photoplay section, Sunday Oregonian of July 25.

This page shows Miss Marion Mack, motion picture star, leading lady for Buster Keaton, holding the Myrtlewood frame that is to be ghed by the governors of the Union and the President of the United States. This

frame with the journey in monywood ere it will be auctioned off for the benefit of the unfortunates in the motion picture

Bring all copies to the

Oerding Hardware

Owned by the Seven Oerding Brothers

Olcide Junior

This well-known stallion is now and will be at the service of all who

Used Cars

1925 Star Touring Balloon Tires, Bumpers, A-1 car, motometer,

windshield wiper\$550.00

1925 Star Touring, good shape390.00

1923 Star Touring, fair shape200.00 1924 Star Delivery A 1

1924 Overland Touring, new top and repaired .200.00

1923 Ford Delivery 275.00 1920 Nash Touring, repainted and overhauled 235.00

1920 Nash Roadster 100.00 1924 Flint Touring650.00

1924 Chevrolet Touring.. 150.00 TERMS TO SUIT

Benham's Garage Star Sales & Service For the Highway North of Bay

Among those from Coos Bay who owned by R. B. Rogers, of this city met with Reedsport and Gardiner representatives in Reedsport, relahave mares to breed during the com- tive to hurrying construction of the ing season, at his stable near where Coos county line to the Winchester the street has been filled on the high- Bay section of the Roosevelt highway, way, Phone 103-J for information. were E. W. Murphy and J. T. Brand, of Marshfield and Henry Kern and John Mullen, of North Bend. George Bryant, manager of the Coast Auto Lines, of Coquille, also accompanied the group.

> The delegation planned to meet with the Douglas county court with the idea of getting the court to anvance the money for the contracts for this strip of road. J. T. Brand went on to Portland to bring up this and other matters before the regular meeting of the state highway commission .- News.



ON THE DOCTOR'S DESK-IS A BOTTLE OF MILK. -The Farmer Boy.

THE doctor knows all about the food value of milk. It forms an important part of his menu and he prescribes it for his patients. He says-and he knowsthat you can't drink too much of pure, sweet milk.

MILK IS YOUR BEST FOOD

COW BELL DAIRY

MYRTLE POINT ITEMS

Homer Holverstott, of Coquille, was business visitor in this city on Tues-

Dr. and Mrs. F. C. Birch and children, Wanda and Frederick, of Marshfield, were guests of the E. C. Barker Goofus Nest" on Sunday.

Mrs. O. V. Powell, of this city, is in the Keizer hospital in North Bend, where she underwent a major opera- King both made the circuit on hits tion Tuesday.

week. On Tuesday she and Miss from the diamond. Myrtle Pelker, of this city, were vistors in Marshfield.

United States, where they visited places they had not seen for years.

ease from spreading.

R. C. Dement and daughter, Mrs.

Mrs. Myrtle Clinton, of Corvallis, realized that the inning was over. is in town visiting her son, Harl Clinton. Another son, Harry Clinton, for Corvallis.

Jim Benham was in from Brewser Valley on Monday.

T. D. Guerin and mother, Mrs. Priscilla Guerin, left Tuesday for Portland, where Harry Guerin will inning. indergo a serious operation Thurs-

Mr. and Mrs. William H. Fearnley and daughter, Frances, and Mr. and Mrs. Ralph D. Kring spent Sunday at Cape Blanco.

Mr. and Mrs. George E. Hamilton and daughters, Velma and Kathryn, and Mr. and Mrs. E. J. Schneider and laughters, Caroline and Ernestine, motored to Lakeside to spend the day

Mr. and Mrs. K. H. Hansen spent he week end visiting in Salem. Mr. and Mrs. Walter Johnson and daughter, of Visalia, California, were in town Wednesday. Mr. Johnson is a former Coos county man, leaving here about 1910. He is now engage n the prune growing business near Visalia and is here to visit his broth-

er, Clarence Johnson, of Gravel Ford, and his mother, Mrs. George Clinte Walter Barklow and Tony Perroni have finished the truck road to the

start trucking soon

Two new firms have opened for Fourtier, p usiness in the new F. C. True build- Call, r ing. The Forrest and Arnold barber shop opened Saturday with all four chairs doing a rushing business on he first day. Lund's Toggery opened Tuesday and is also doing a great | Coquille deal of business.

Relf Bledsoe, of Boise, Idaho, brother of the late J. M. Bledsoe, arrived this week and expects to spend the balance of the summer here.

File for Water Rights

Zane Grey, famous author, has filed in the offices of the state engineer at Salem, application for a water right on Ditch creek, a tributary of Rogue river. The water would be used for domestic, mining, irrlgation and power development in Curry county, where Mr. Grey recently acquired California, says a Salem press dispatch Monday.

ditch more than a mile long. The ditch would provide water for irrigation of 10 acres of land and for placer mining purposes.

from Coos county recently follow: the appropriation of water from an will be the last one of the ten to start un-named tributary of Cunningham the schedule. The contract calls for creek for irrigation of three acres of the longest mileage of the ten, 1121 an estimated expense of \$400.

Julius Kruse, of Marshfield, covering the appropriation of water from Noble creek for fish pond at an es-

Marshfield, covering the appropriation

Stanley Halter, of Arago, covering will be made in about 131/2 hours .the appropriation of water from Oregonian. Spring banch of Coquille river for do-

written Judge Mast to ascertain if a like Wyoming," declare T. T. Bennett, long time lease could be secured on attorney of Coos Bay, who is en route an acre of the Cape Arago park. It home from the American Bar associis desired for a biological station by ation meeting at Denver. "I traveled the college authorities who have in seven states, and Oregon has the found that part of the coast offers best roads of them all. Some of the special facilities for the study of ma- other states have some good high- ed citizens that speeders are crazy rerine plant and animal life.

at The Marguerette Shoppe.

Bandon Made It a Farce

Last Sunday's ball game closed the season. After importing four or five men for the first part of the season, Bandon came up here Sunday with only one outside player and gave so poor an exhibition that the post season series was called off right then. family at their summer home "The The score was 13-3 in Coquille's fa-

High spots in the game were home runs. Bill Fortier and "Chappie" that would not have been homers in Dr. Hazel Parmerter Hutton, of many lots, but Ding Mulligan socked Grants Pass, former Myrtle Point one almost to the fence back of cendoctor, was in town the first of the ter field. It landed across the drive

The first triple play of the league season occurred in the fifth inning. Mr. and Mrs. N. G. W. Perkins The first three men for Bandon had have returned from their vacation gotten on and the bases were loaded. trip into the eastern part of the Otto Davis plunked a long fly into center which Gilbert caught over his shoulder while on the run, He threw There are several more cases of to Bonney at second in time to get diphtheria in town and all precau- O'Jay coming back, and Bonney made tions are being taken to keep the di- a perfect peg to Fortier at home, who tagged Quissenberry. The latter had left third after the ball was caught. F. M. White returned Tuesday from Not satisfied with a triple Fortler Salem where they have been visiting threw back to second to catch Donahey going down from first, before he

Had King not got in the way of Bonney's throw to first there would s with her but is leaving this week have been another triple play in the eighth. But King received the ball between the shoulders, cutting the play down to a double. King was knocked out and had to retire. Art Pulford played second for Bandon one

> Coquille played good ball but the visiting bunch seemed to be half

ŗ	asleep.						
Ī	Bar	ndon					
,		AB	R	H	P	A	1
	King 2, 1, p	3	1	1	3	1	
1	Roselle, s	2		0	2	4	
,	Moore, c & 2	4	0	0	5	. 2	
l	Quisenberry, 1 & 3	4	0	0	0	2	1
,	O'Jay, p, 2, r	3	0	0	1	0	1
1		4	0	1	9	1	-
	Davis, 3 & 1	3	1	1	0	1	1
1	Damron, m	3	1	0	1	0	(
1	Schmidt, r & p	3	0	1	2	1	(
į	Pulford, 2	0	0	0	1	0	(
į	-		-	-	-	-	-
į		31			24	14	1
	Cog	uille.	\$ 4.	-	-	****	
9		AB	R	H	P	A	E
1	Frye, 3	2	3	0	0	0	(
ı	Fortier, c	3	4	3	8	0	
ı	Roper, 1	4	2	1	10	0	(
4	Mulligan, s	No.	-Ann	4	2	2	2
1	Sutherland, 1	5	0	4	1	0	0
į	Gilbert m	. 5	-	de	O.	nie.	1
Į	Bonney, 2	-	-	-	-	-	-

4 1 2 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 39 13 17 27 10

Earned runs, Coquille 3, Bandon 1; left on base, Bandon 3, Coquile 8; first on error, Bandon 3, Coquille 2; home runs, King, Fortier, Mulligan; two base hit, Pulford; triple play, Gilbert to Bonney to Fortier; double play, Mulligan to Bonney; passed ball, Moore; struck out, by O'Jay 5, by Schmidt 1, Fourtier 2; wild pitch, Schmidt, Fourtier; time 2:05; umpires, Houser and Zosel.

Coast Air Mail to Start Soon

The Pacific Air Transport company some property. He gave his home ad- will start within the next few days to dress as Avalon, Los Angeles county, carry out its contract with the government to carry air mail between Seattle and Los Angeles, according to Mr. Grey proposes to construct a Vern C. Gorst, president of the company. The schedule calls for daily service six days a week.

The company is a Portland concern, and will maintain its headquarters Other water applications received here. It is one of ten companies to receive contracts from the govern-M. O. Hooton, of Coquille, covering ment to carry air mail. The company miles. The ten companies total in all 10,000 miles.

The contract with the government extends for four years and is placed timated cost of \$2,000, including on a percentage basis. The company, acording to Mr. Gorst, will receive Western White Cedar company of \$3 a pound for carrying the mail. Mail leaving Portland at 5:30 a. m. of water from a tributary to Isthmus will reach San Francisco at noon and nlet for boiler use, at an estimated Los Angeles by 4:30 p. m. The entire trip from Seattle to Los Angeles

Wyoming Nails Cause Trouble

"Six out of seven punctures that I College Wants Biological Station had on my trip occurred in Wyoming Reed College, at Portland, has and were caused by nails, so I don't

Fresh Fruits and Vegetables

Becoming more plentiful and

quality good.

New This Week

Fancy Early Crawford Peaches and Tomatoes from Douglas county. Very nice. Phone your

Canteloupes

Casabas, Watermelons, Grapes, Bartlett Pears and Apples. Fancy new crop Sweet Potatoes, Green Corn and String Beans.

Use the Telephone

Take advantage of our delivery service and save money, time and trouble.

The Busy Corner

2 Phones 69

Save Red Stamps and Get the Cash Discount

Specials on

2 in. Planking No. 2 and No. 3 3 in.

For Roadways and Barns Lath and Lumber

E. E. JOHNSON LUMBER CO.

Coquille, Oregon

See QUICK First

			A CONTRACT
Economy quart Jars, complete, doz.			\$1.00
Economy Jar Caps, doz		12 - 15 m	.25
Ball Ideal, qt. glass top, doz			1.00
Kerr Mason, tops, doz			.25
Kerr Mason, wide mouth top, doz.			.30
Mason, qt. jars complete, doz			.75
5-8 in. Non-Kinkable Hose, 50 feet	553	\$7.00	\$6.50
Tin Wash Boilers, copper bottom		3.25	2.75
Large Copper Boiler		5.75	5.50
Baby Buggy, almost new		30.00	15.00
Extra size Men's Corduroy Pants		4.50	3.00
Extra size Men's Blue Overalls .		1.50	1.00
1 New 20-inch Horse Collar -			25.00

Quick's Furniture & Hardware Coquille, Oregon

gon in attendance at the convention.

Speeders Are Crazy

The contention of many sane-mindways, it is true, but they cannot equal ceived official recognition at Salem the Oregon highways." Mr. Bennett, this week when Carl B. Montgomery, The latest thing in sport hats now who is accompanied by Mrs. Bennett, arrested for speeding, was committed.

Montgomery was arrested on word from Albany. He was traveling 50 miles an hour when stopped. Upon being returned to Albany his erratic actions caused an investigation which disclosed the fact that he was mentally unbalanced.

Special Chicken Dinner at the new was one of three lawyers from Ore- to the state hospital for the insane. Coquille Hotel every Sunday.